6 0 2 / R R  S E R I E S  C O N N E C T O R S
M I L I TA RY,  A E R O S PA C E
A N D  H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y
A P P L I C AT I O N S
MILITARY & AEROSPACE LTD
INTRODUCTION
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
2 General specification
3 Design features
4 Part number breakdown
5 Modifications and special conditions
6 Insert arrangements
7/8 Shell styles
9 Standard accessories
10 Dummy receptacles, maximum dimensions
11 Tooling, contacts and filler plugs
12 Insert polarisation and orientation
13 Hermetic connectors
14/15 Hermetic shell styles
Back cover Deutsch connector range
Materials and Finishes
SIZE MIN MAX
20 0.040” 0.083”
16 0.068” 0.103”
12 1.106” 0.158”
Current Rating
The current rating of any contact within a connector is governed by the
heating effect of the current and the ambient temperature. The performance
of RR Series connectors at all times exceeds the bunched ratings of the
appropriate size wire having insulation equal in temperature rating to that of
the connectors. Contact loading should not exceed:-
Dielectric withstand voltage
Temperature
Operating temperature range –65°C to +200°C.
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
SERVICE RATING SEA LEVEL 70,000ft (22,000m)
1 1,500 VAC R.M.S. 375 VAC R.M.S.
2 2,300 VAC R.M.S. 500 VAC R.M.S.
CONTACT SIZE RATING
20 7.5 amps
16 20 amps
12 25 amps
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH
Shell Aluminium Alloy Cadmium Plate (Olive Drab)
Insulators Fluorinated Silicone N/A
Contacts Copper Alloy Gold Plate
Coupling Nut Aluminium Alloy Cadmium Plate (Olive Drab)
Jam Nut Aluminium Alloy Cadmium Plate (Olive Drab)
The Deutsch RR Series is a range of medium density, circular bayonet
coupling connectors designed to meet the critical performance criteria
required in Military and Aerospace programmes. This includes styles and
layouts that are qualified to Pattern 602 and approved to Panavia standards
specification 6432 (TORNADO).
The range is intermateable and intermountable with connectors conforming
to the following standards:-
DEF59-35 Pattern 105
MIL-C-26482 Series 2
NAS1599
NFL54125
LN29500
CECC75201.001
MS3476
Wire Sealing Range
3
DESIGN FEATURES
The Deutsch RR Series Connectors has evolved around a standardised rear
release contact termination system. All the different categories within the RR
series are intermateable with previous connector types and use contacts to
Pattern 602, with common tools and assembly procedures.
DESIGN BENEFITS
• Simplified operator training – same assembly procedure covers all series
• One operator manual – applicable to all series
• Similar cable accessories for all series. Minimises interface problems
• Improved reliability through simplified design
• Triple seal feature provides environmental protection and
maintains performance
FEATURES
1. Improved contact alignment. The area forward of the contact
shoulder is located to provide positive contact stability in a rigid
dielectric. Cable clamps and wire bundling pressures will not cause the

1. 2.
CONTACT ALIGNMENT AND LOCATION FEATURES
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
4
Pat. 602 as well as RR Series part numbers can be used when ordering connectors. The method of prescribing Pat. 602 connectors is as shown. Whether ordered by the
RR or the Pat. 602 number, all qualified connectors are shipped with the 602 marking.
Series prefix: Identifies Deutsch Miniature Bayonet Coupling Connector designed to meet the requirements of specification EL2112.
RR 06E 18-32 P N ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽
Style
00E Wall mounting receptacle
01E Cable connecting receptacle
05E Free plug (ribbed coupling ring)
06E Free plug (knurled coupling ring)
07E Jam nut mounting receptacle
RR connectors are supplied with contacts, filler plugs, insertion/extraction tool and grommet nut.
Example: 6026-18-32PN COND B
Connectors designated as above are supplied with contracts only. Filler plugs, insertion/extraction tools, or cable accessories, must be ordered separately.
For alternative methods of ordering refer to “special conditions of procurement” on the facing page.
Connectors available to CECC75201 and MIL-C-26482 - release upon request. For part number cross reference consult Deutsch.
Series prefix: Identifies Pattern 602 connector approved to Ministry of Defence (P.E.) Specification EL2112.
(Consult factory for approved range).
Standard modifications
(see facing page)
Alternative polarisation (see page 12)
N – Normal
B,C,E,F (Shell)
W,X,Y,Z (Insert)
Contact Type
Pin (P) or Socket (S)
Shell size and contact arrangement
602 6- 18-32 P N
Style
0 = Square flange mounting receptacle
(permissible for replacement
purposes only)
6 = Free plug
7 = Jam nut mounting receptacle
Alternative polarisation
N – Normal
B,C,E,F (Shell)
W,X,Y,Z (Insert)
Contact Type
Pin (P) or Socket (S)
Shell size and contact arrangement
5
INCLUDED PARTS B C D E F G
CONTACTS X X X X X X
FILLER PLUGS X X X X X X
INSERTION/EXTRACTION TOOLS X X X X X X
STRAIGHT BACKSHELL CABLE X
ACCESSORY WITHOUT STRAIN RELIEF
STRAIGHT BACKSHELL CABLE X
ACCESSORY WITH STRAIN RELIEF
90° BACKSHELL CABLE
ACCESSORY WITH X
STRAIN RELIEF
CABLE ACCESSORY CONFORMING
TO U.S. MIL-STANDARD MS5152
X
TYPE R WITH CADMIUM OLIVE
DRAB PLATED FINISH
HEAT SHRINK BOOT ACCESSORY
X
TO MS3158 TYPE R
RR STANDARD MODIFICATIONS AVAILABLE
1A Supplied less backshell assembly
034 Stainless steel shells – electropolished
059 Backshell with strain relief and bushing
081 90° backshell with strain relief and bushing
090 Supplied less contacts
3014 Electroless nickel plated finish
9441 Less backshell, but with KWIK-TY accessory
9443 Less backshell, electroless nickel plated

- PCB (consult Deutsch)
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Modifications
Consult Deutsch
Contacts
P: Pin
S: Socket
Shell material
and Style
Shell size and
Insert Arrangement
461H – 10 – 6P – ✽✽✽✽
SHELL STYLE ST. STEEL MILD STEEL
SOLDER MOUNT RECEPTACLE RR01H 461H
SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE RR02H 462H
JAM NUT RECEPTACLE RR07H 467H
JAM NUT, THRU’ BULKHEAD RR07HTB 467HTB
14
PART B C DIA D MAX E F K M DIA P T THREAD W Z
NO. DIA ±.010 MAX ±.003 2A ±.005 ±.005
† The first letter at the end of the part no. denotes whether pin or socket will be on the hermetic side of the connector. e.g. Part Nos. may read **SP # or **PS#, # keyway orientations only.
JAM NUT, THRU’ BULKHEAD – RRO7HTB/467HTB
HERMETIC RECEPTACLE SOLDER MOUNT – RRO1H/461H
RR07HTB/467HTB –  8 – ✽✽SP # .707 1.078 .954 .113 1.238 .767 .471 .062 9/16 -24 UNEF .572 .536.691 .097 .187
RR07HTB/467HTB –  10 – ✽✽SP # .707 1.203 1.078 .113 1.238 .892 .588 .062 11/16 -24 UNEF .697 .661.691 .097 .187
RR07HTB/467HTB –  12 – ✽✽SP # .707 1.391 1.266 .113 1.238 1.079 .748 .062 7/8 -20 UNEF .895 .824.691 .097 .187
RR07HTB/467HTB –  14 – ✽✽SP # .707 1.516 1.391 .113 1.238 1.205 .873 .062 1 -20 UNEF 1.010 0.948.691 .097 .187
RR07HTB/467HTB –  16– ✽✽SP # .707 1.641 1.516 .113 1.238 1.329 .998 .062 1/8 -18 UNEF 1.135 1.072.691 .097 .187
RR07HTB/467HTB –  18 – ✽✽SP # .707 1.766 1.641 .113 1.238 1.455 1.123 .062 11/4 -18 UNEF 1.260 1.197.691 .097 .187
RR07HTB/467HTB –  20 – ✽✽SP # .772 1.954 1.828 .148 1.393 1.579 1.248 .062 13/8 -18 UNEF 1.385 1.322.754 .128 .250
RR07HTB/467HTB –  22 – ✽✽SP # .772 2.078 1.954 .148 1.393 1.705 1.373 .062 11/2 -18 UNEF 1.510 1.447.754 .128 .250
RR07HTB/467HTB –  24 – ✽✽SP # .803 2.203 2.078 .148 1.393 1.829 1.498 .062 15/8 -18 UNEF 1.635 1.572.785 .128 .250
PART A B C E F G H M N W
NUMBER MAX ±.010 +.000 +.016 ±.030 ±.030 ±.020 ±.003 ±.003 ±.005
(REF) –.020 –.005
461H/RR01H – 08 – ✽P/S✽ .801 .588 .635 .031 .148 .218 .136 .471 .560 .570
461H/RR01H – 10 – ✽P/S✽ .801 .588 .760 .031 .148 .218 .136 .588 .670 .680
461H/RR01H – 12 – ✽P/S✽ .801 .588 .854 .031 .148 .218 .136 .748 .779 .789
461H/RR01H – 14 – ✽P/S✽ .801 .588 .979 .031 .148 .218 .136 .873 .904 .914
461H/RR01H – 16 – ✽P/S✽ .801 .588 1.104 .031 .148 .218 .136 .998 1.029 1.039
461H/RR01H – 18 – ✽P/S✽ .801 .588 1.228 .031 .148 .218 .136 1.123 1.154 1.164
461H/RR01H – 20 – ✽P/S✽ .863 .650 1.322 .031 .148 .218 .136 1.248 1.248 1.258
461H/RR01H – 22 – ✽P/S✽ .895 .650 1.448 .031 .116 .186 .168 1.373 1.373 1.383
461H/RR01H – 24 – ✽P/S✽ .895 .650 1.574 .031 .116 .186 .168 1.498 1.498 1.508
Z
Recommended mounting panel
W
Key index groove
painted orange (1 each end)
D
K
C B
P Panel thickness
E
M
F
T. Thread
C
Main polarizing
keyway
Key index groove
colour coded
F size 20 contacts
A (ref)
B
E
H
Recommended mounting panel
M
N
W dia
HERMETIC CONNECTORS . . . Cont.